Financial Instrument disclosures (continued)

69

Western Australian Alcohol and Drug Authority

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2012

c)

Liquidity risk and interest rate exposure (continued)

Interest rate exposure

Weighted Fixed Variable Non-
average Carrying interest interest interest Nominal Up to 3 months to More than
effective amount rate rate bearing Amount 1 month 1-3 months 1 year 1-5 years 5 years

interest rate
% $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

2011

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents - 569,143 - - 569,143 569,143 569,143 - - - -
Receivables - 1,423 - - 1,423 1,423 1,423 - - - -
Amounts receivable for services - 3,651,786 - - 3,651,786 3,651,786 - - - - 3,651,786

4,222,352 - - 4,222,352 4,222,352 570,566 - - - 3,651,786

Financial Liabilities

Payables - 800,073 - - 800,073 800,073 800,073 - - - -
800,073 - - 800,073 800,073 800,073 - - - -

Financial Instrument disclosures (continued)

Maturity dates

70

Western Australian Alcohol and Drug Authority

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2012

c)

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

-100 basis points +100 basis points
Carrying
Amount Surplus Equity Surplus Equity

$ $ $ $ $

Financial Assets
2,280,062 (22,801) (22,801) 22,801 22,801
8,061,903 (80,619) (80,619) 80,619 80,619

Total Increase/(Decrease) (103,420) (103,420) 103,420 103,420

-100 basis points +100 basis points
Carrying
Amount Surplus Equity Surplus Equity

$ $ $ $ $

Financial Assets
569,143 (5,691) (5,691) 5,691 5,691

Total Increase/(Decrease) (5,691) (5,691) 5,691 5,691

Note 38   Schedule of income and expenses by service

Western Australian Alcohol and Drug Authority has only one service known as Drug and Alcohol.

Note 39   Special Purpose Account

2012 2011
$ $

Balance at start of period - -
Receipts 8,355,639 -
Payments (933,790) -
Balance at end of period 7,421,849 -

The purpose of the account is to hold funds for programs relating to drug diversion and other programs relating to the development, implementation and administration of initiatives and activities to
reduce drug abuse.

The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the Authority’s financial assets and liabilities at the end of the reporting period on the surplus for the period and equity for a 1%
change in interest rates. It is assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.